

800 Bering Drive Suite 250 Houston, TX 77057 866-727-5658 www.pinnaclepowerllc.com

April 27, 2017

A-2013-2396610

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Attn: Charles Covage

**RE: EGS PUC Reporting Requirements for Pinnacle Power, LLC** 

Enclosed you will find the required filings for Pinnacle Power, LLC pursuant to Pa. C.S.A Title 66 and Code Title 52. Attached is the Retail Choice Activity report and the Load Serving Entity Compliance Requirement Form; originals have been mailed.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any issues or concerns.

Thanks,

Erica M. Okorońkwo

Manager of Regulatory Affairs

**Pinnacle Power LLC** 

PA P.U.S. ECRETARY'S BUREAU I :II MA I - YAM CIO

## LOAD SERVING ENTITY COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT FORM

On an annuals basis, EGSs providing retail electric supply service (i.e. take title to electricity) must file with the Commission this Load Serving Entity (LSE) Compliance Requirement Form. EGSs are directed to attach to this form documentation which provides the following:

- Proof of registration as a PJM LSE, or
- Proof of a contractual arrangement with a registered PJM LSE that facilitates the retail electricity services of the EGS.

Examples of sufficient documentation to satisfy this compliance requirement include, but may not be limited to:

- A screen print showing that the EGS is listed as a Party to an effective version of the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement (RAA), located at Schedule 17 of the RAA.
- Correspondence, such as an e-mail screen print or regular mail scan, from PJM verifying membership as an LSE.
- Documentation of an effective contract between the EGS and another party that serves as the LSE on behalf of the EGS. In such a case, the documentation must also include proof that the party fulfilling the LSE role is indeed registered with the PJM as an LSE

EGSs may mark all or portions of their filing confidential.

EGSs which do not provide retail electric supply service, such as brokers, must file an LSE Compliance Requirement Form with the appropriate box checked below. No attached documentation is necessary for EGSs whom operate in such a capacity.

## SELECT ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING

<b>Y</b>	EGS provides retail electric supply service and has attached compliance with the LSE requirement hereto.
	Description of attachment (provide a brief description of the attachment below):  Letter from PJM
	EGS does not provide retail electric supply service and therefore, is not presently obligated to
_	provide such documentation.

RECEIVED

MAY 1 2017



PJM Interconnection 2750 Monroe Blvd. Audubon, PA 19403

Faith K. Datey Senior Paralegal/Contract Administrator Ph: 610.666.8875 | Fax 610.666.8211 faith.daley@pim.com

April 27, 2017

Via Email Only

Travis Andrews, VP – Risk Management Pinnacle Power LLC 800 Bering Drive Suite 250 Houston, TX 77057

Re: Letter in Good Standing

Dear Mr. Andrews:

This letter is being provided to Pinnacle Power LLC. pursuant to your request. Pinnacle Power LLC was approved for PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. ("PJM") membership effective February 11, 2015. Pinnacle Power LLC is a load serving entity and signed the Reliability Assurance Agreement Among Load Serving Entities in the PJM Region on May 12, 2014.

PJM checked its records, including billing and settlement information, and can confirm that Pinnacle Power LLC is currently a member in good standing.

Please feel free to contact me if further information is required.

Very truly yours,

Faith K. Daley

Senior Paralegal/Contract Administrator

and Walny

/fkd

Pinnacle Power 800 Benns Drive Suite 250 Houston, Tx 77057



Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA IT 120